
Date of Budget Submittal: January 6, 2026

District Point of Contact Information: Polsinelli PC c/o Curtis Petersen/Amy Grant

(816) 753-1000

cpetersen@polsinelli.com

agrant@polsinelli.com

The CID Sales Tax Election is scheduled for March 19, 2024 with collection of CID Sales Tax Revenues starting on July 1, 2024.  

Services are expected to including cleaning, maintenance, and other services with the District and other services the District my 

provide or cause to be provided under Section 67.1461 of the CID Act.  No such services are expected during the first five years 

of the District.

Proposed Budget for 

906 Grand

Community Improvement District 

Fiscal Year Ending April 30, 2027

BUDGET MESSAGES:

The 906 Grant Community Improvement District was established by the City Council of Kansas City, Missouri 

on February 3, 2022. The District was formed for the purposes of providing revenue sources to assist with and 

support the financing of the costs of certain improvements that serve the area encompassing the District.  The 

source of revenue is a 1% CID District Sales and Use Tax.  The term of the District is twenty-seven (27) years, 

commencing on 2/3/2022 and terminating on 2/3/2049.
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FYE 4/30/2027*
(proposed)

- Cash on Hand (Beginning of Fiscal Year) 22,001$                       

- 1% CID Sales and Use Tax (Commence on 7/1/2024) 130,000$                     

- Developer Advances

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDS AVAILABLE & REVENUE: 152,001$                     

- Operating/Administrative Costs
D&O Insurance for Board of Directors 1,200$                         
Legal Fees -$                             

- City Annual Submission Review Fee 1,000$                        
- Services -$                            
- Developer Reimbursement of Formation Costs - Legal Fees 45,000$                      
- Developer Reimbursement of Operatnig Costs - Legal Fees 2,500$                        

-
Developer Reimbursement of Advanced Project Costs (See attached CID 
Resolution Certifying Improvement Costs)

100,000$                     

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES: 149,700$                    

- Cash on Hand End of Fiscal Year 2,301$                         

* Estimated values.

^

FUNDS AVAILABLE:

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

906 GRAND COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

FYE 4/30/2027 PROPOSED BUDGET

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES:

FUNDS AVAILABLE:

The Repayment of Developer Advances, including interest, will be done in compliance with the 
Construction and Financing Agreement entered into by the CID and the Developer.
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Trevor Standish

12/27/2024Mechanical Director




